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Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 45 20 3 23 12 12 10
Keith Power Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta 1600 42 24 3 27 n/s 0 15
Enda O'Brien Kilkenny 6 VW Polo GTI R5 1600 33 30 3 33 n/s
Anthony McCann Antrim 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 33 30 3 33 n/s
Jack Kennedy Wexford J1000 Nissan Micra 998 32 12 12 n/s 0 20
Casey Jay Coleman Tipperary 3 Ford Fiesta 998 31 10 3 13 15 3 18 n/s
Jack Brennan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 30 15 3 18 n/s 0 12
Kenny O'Brien Wexford 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 25 10 3 13 12
Denis Maher Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 1600 24 24 24 n/s
Bobby Hennessy Wexford 5 Honda Civic 1800 24 24 24 n/s
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mit Evo 9 1998 24 12 12 12
Andrew Leacy Wexford 5 Darrian T9 23 20 3 23 n/s
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 20 20 20 n/s
David James Wexford 5 Ford Escort 2000 19 9 9 10
Paul Doyle Carlow 4 BMW Compact 18 18 18 n/s
Michael Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 18
David Geraghty Kilkenny 5 Honda Civic 15 15 15 n/s
Richard O'Shea Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 14 1 3 4 n/s 0 10
David O'Brien Kilkenny 7 Ford Escort 13 10 3 13 n/s
Kyle Browne Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 10 10 10 n/s 0 n/s
John Hayes Wexford 4 Honda Civic 2000 10 10 10 n/s
Ollie McPhillips Wexford 6 Ford Fiesta 10 2 2 8
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 10 10
Patricia Denning Wicklow 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/e
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/s
Richard Cleary Wexford 6 Ford Escort 2500 2 2 2 n/s
Kyle Doyle Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1 1 1 n/s
Paul Dowling Wexford 3 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 1 1 1 n/s
John Pettit Wexford 5 Darrian T90 GTR 2000 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s

* Bonus Points on Round 2 for Group 6 have been awarded for Stage 4, not Stage 3 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regulations Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards
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If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 18/06/2022 16:54
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Kenny O'Brien Wexford 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 25 10 3 13 12
Richard O'Shea Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort 1600 14 1 3 4 n/s 0 10

Casey Jay Coleman Tipperary 3 Ford Fiesta 998 31 10 3 13 15 3 18 n/s
Denis Maher Kilkenny 3 Honda Civic 1600 24 24 24 n/s
Kyle Doyle Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1 1 1 n/s
Paul Dowling Wexford 3 Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 1 1 1 n/s

Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 45 20 3 23 12 12 10
Anthony McCann Antrim 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 33 30 3 33 n/s
Paul Doyle Carlow 4 BMW Compact 18 18 18 n/s
John Hayes Wexford 4 Honda Civic 2000 10 10 10 n/s
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s

Bobby Hennessy Wexford 5 Honda Civic 1800 24 24 24 n/s
Andrew Leacy Wexford 5 Darrian T9 23 20 3 23 n/s
David James Wexford 5 Ford Escort 2000 19 9 9 10
David Geraghty Kilkenny 5 Honda Civic 15 15 15 n/s
John Pettit Wexford 5 Darrian T90 GTR 2000 0 n/s 0 n/s 0 n/s

Keith Power Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta 1600 42 24 3 27 n/s 0 15
Enda O'Brien Kilkenny 6 VW Polo GTI R5 1600 33 30 3 33 n/s
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mit Evo 9 1998 24 12 12 12
Richie Dalton Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 20 20 20 n/s
Michael Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 18 n/s 0 n/s 0 18
Ollie McPhillips Wexford 6 Ford Fiesta 10 2 2 8
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 10 10
Patricia Denning Wicklow 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/e
Richard Cleary Wexford 6 Ford Escort 2500 2 2 2 n/s

David O'Brien Kilkenny 7 Ford Escort 13 10 3 13 n/s

Jack Kennedy Wexford J1000 Nissan Micra 998 32 12 12 n/s 0 20
Jack Brennan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 30 15 3 18 n/s 0 12
Kyle Browne Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 10 10 10 n/s 0 n/s
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 2 2 2 n/s 0 n/s

* Bonus Points on Round 2 for Group 6 have been awarded for Stage 4, not Stage 3 as nominated by the event COC. Ref: Championship Regulations Article 8

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards
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Joe O'Brien Carrick On Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 45 20 3 23 12 12 10
Damian McCann Antrim 4 Ford Escort MkII 1998 33 30 3 33 n/s
John Butler Kilkenny 6 VW Polo GTI R5 1600 27 24 3 27 n/s
Mark Kennedy Wexford J1000 Nissan Micra 1600 20 n/s 0 n/s 0 20
Ciaran Dermody Carlow 4 BMW Compact 18 18 18 n/s
Michael Walsh Tipperary 3 Honda Civic 13 10 3 13 n/s
Daniel Hanratty Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1600 13 10 3 13 n/s 0 n/s
Larry O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 12 12
Andy Hayes Dublin 4 Honda Civic 2000 10 10 10 n/s
Anne Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 10 10
Joe Downey Wicklow 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000 5 2 3 5 n/s 0 n/e
Niamh Holland Wexford 6 Ford Escort MkII 2500 2 2 2 n/s
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Michael Walsh Tipperary 3 Honda Civic 13 10 3 13 n/s

Joe O'Brien Carrick On Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 45 20 3 23 12 12 10
Damian McCann Antrim 4 Ford Escort MkII 1998 33 30 3 33 n/s
Ciaran Dermody Carlow 4 BMW Compact 18 18 18 n/s
Andy Hayes Dublin 4 Honda Civic 2000 10 10 10 n/s

John Butler Kilkenny 6 VW Polo GTI R5 1600 27 24 3 27 n/s
Larry O'Shea Kilkenny 6 BMW Compact 3000 12 12
Anne Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 2000 10 10
Joe Downey Wicklow 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000 5 2 3 5 n/s 0 n/e
Niamh Holland Wexford 6 Ford Escort MkII 2500 2 2 2 n/s

Mark Kennedy Wexford J1000 Nissan Micra 1600 20 n/s 0 n/s 0 20
Daniel Hanratty Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1600 13 10 3 13 n/s 0 n/s

 nominated round for double points Please note Group 1 (Junior Competitors) are not eligible for overall awards
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